
Ontario Road Rally Cup event #9 First Frost Rally 2009 Leg A Final Results 10/12/2009   8:17 AM

Car Driver Navigator Class A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 A7 A8 SubT TA Total Pos

2 Moore Moore E 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 0.0 0.1 -0.1 0.0 1.1 0.0 1.1 1

1 Sanderson Wharton E 0.0 0.0 0.7 -0.8 0.1 1.6 -0.6 0.0 3.8 0.5 4.3 2 Car 7, B1 TA corrected (19.5 to 18.5), C2 -0.6 to +0.4

3 Leonard Leonard E 0.0 0.0 0.7 -0.8 -7.1 1.5 0.1 0.0 10.2 0.0 10.2 3 Car 7 net effect to overall score is +0.8

4 Guse Huber I -0.2 1.0 0.2 -0.1 0.0 1.6 0.2 0.0 3.3 0.0 3.3 1

19 Oslopov Bouiourov N 0.4 0.0 0.3 0.7 0.2 1.3 12.1 0.0 15.0 0.0 15.0 1 EOL A ET identified as incorrerct at 17.0.  Rescored at

7 Parke Doig N 0.0 0.0 0.2 -0.5 0.2 0.1 20.0 3.0 24.0 0.0 24.0 2 15.0 (correct for all notes).  This affects all competitors.

27 Hollema Van'tspyker N -1.3 -2.0 0.4 0.7 0.2 1.0 20.0 1.0 26.6 0.0 26.6 3

13 Norris Janakovic N 0.2 0.0 0.0 -0.7 0.0 10.4 11.1 -5.0 27.4 0.0 27.4 4 EOR ET incorrectly entered into spreadsheet.  

25 Fryer Hayes N 0.3 3.0 0.2 1.1 0.1 0.8 20.0 3.0 28.5 0.0 28.5 5 Correction effectively changes EOR penalty for all 

14 Galbraith Grierson N 0.5 6.0 0.2 0.0 0.3 3.2 20.0 -2.0 32.2 0.0 32.2 6 competitors  by +1.0.

28 Li Chau N -0.6 -4.0 1.1 6.0 0.0 2.0 20.0 0.0 33.7 0.0 33.7 7

21 Nishitoba Nishitoba N -0.2 3.0 0.6 0.3 0.5 6.6 20.0 3.0 34.2 0.0 34.2 8

8 Gospodinov Weigel N 0.2 14.0 0.2 0.7 0.0 2.0 2.1 20.0 39.2 0.5 39.7 9

17 Denton Alexander N 0.0 6.0 1.0 -0.2 0.1 5.7 20.0 8.0 41.0 0.0 41.0 10

9 Cohen Cohen N 0.0 1.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.8 20.0 20.0 42.0 0.0 42.0 11

22 Peck Toth N 3.5 0.0 1.0 7.3 1.5 4.7 20.0 5.0 43.0 0.0 43.0 12

List of changes

22 Peck Toth N 3.5 0.0 1.0 7.3 1.5 4.7 20.0 5.0 43.0 0.0 43.0 12

11 Tjoa Berry N -1.0 2.0 0.2 -1.2 -1.0 1.7 20.0 20.0 47.1 0.0 47.1 13

32 Plews Weir N -0.2 5.0 1.2 -1.2 -1.1 6.2 20.0 15.0 49.9 0.0 49.9 14

20 Do Casini N 0.0 -1.0 1.6 -1.8 -0.7 5.7 20.0 20.0 50.8 0.0 50.8 15

10 Mossounov Magun N 0.1 13.0 0.4 -0.1 0.3 3.3 20.0 20.0 57.2 0.0 57.2 16

31 Chan Ezaki N -5.4 10.0 1.5 -2.2 0.8 4.4 20.0 20.0 64.3 0.0 64.3 17

5 Burgess Ford N 0.0 6.0 0.1 -0.2 0.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 66.3 0.0 66.3 18

16 Macdonald Cave N 1.4 20.0 0.2 -1.0 0.0 3.9 20.0 20.0 66.5 0.0 66.5 19

18 Bheendass Ledoux N -0.7 20.0 8.7 -1.4 2.2 4.1 20.0 12.0 69.1 0.0 69.1 20

29 Reid Pond N -1.9 20.0 20.0 10.2 0.3 6.6 20.0 -1.0 80.0 0.0 80.0 21

36 Ross Taber N 0.7 9.0 0.2 20.0 20.0 12.4 20.0 20.0 102.3 0.0 102.3 22

24 Rachwal Olszewski N -0.1 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 -15.0 20.0 20.0 135.1 0.0 135.1 23

12 Rivera Rivera N 9.6 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 149.6 0.0 149.6 24

15 Sazonov Chen N 9.8 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 149.8 0.0 149.8 25

6 Sveda Gamble N 11.1 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 151.1 0.5 151.6 26

33 Brooks Firby T 0.4 0.0 0.1 -0.4 0.1 2.9 0.1 0.0 4.0 0.0 4.0 1

34 Quan-Vie Cheeseman T 1.2 11.0 0.3 -0.2 0.1 9.9 20.0 20.0 62.7 0.0 62.7 2

35 McGlone O'Born T 0.4 20.0 0.6 0.1 0.8 20.0 20.0 20.0 81.9 0.0 81.9 3

23 de Roos de Roos T 1.2 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 -15.0 20.0 4.0 120.2 0.0 120.2 4

Hosted by SPDA-online.ca



Ontario Road Rally Cup event #9 First Frost Rally 2009 Leg B Final Results 10/12/2009   8:17 AM

Car Driver Navigator Class B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8  SubT TA Pen B Total A Total A+B Tot Pos

2 Moore Moore E 0.0 0.3 1.0 0.1 1.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 2.7 0.5 3.2 1.1 4.3 1

1 Sanderson Wharton E 0.3 1.3 0.5 0.8 0.3 -0.1 0.2 1.0 4.5 0.5 5.0 4.3 9.3 2

3 Leonard Leonard E 0.0 0.2 20.0 20.0 5.5 1.1 7.0 -4.0 57.8 0.5 58.3 10.2 68.5 3

4 Guse Huber I -0.3 0.8 1.5 0.3 -1.1 -0.1 0.3 0.0 4.4 0.0 4.4 3.3 7.7 1

19 Oslopov Bouiourov N 1.5 1.0 8.3 0.2 20.0 3.1 0.8 2.0 36.9 0.0 36.9 15.0 51.9 1

13 Norris Janakovic N 0.0 0.2 2.1 0.0 20.0 0.7 0.2 -2.0 25.2 0.0 25.2 27.4 52.6 2

17 Denton Alexander N 2.1 1.0 9.4 0.6 1.2 0.6 0.4 -2.0 17.3 0.0 17.3 41.0 58.3 3

14 Galbraith Grierson N 2.8 2.1 2.3 0.7 20.0 1.2 0.4 -1.0 30.5 0.0 30.5 32.2 62.7 4

25 Fryer Hayes N 7.4 1.0 7.0 0.4 20.0 0.9 0.2 1.0 37.9 0.5 38.4 28.5 66.9 5

32 Plews Weir N -0.8 0.0 1.4 -1.4 20.0 -1.2 -1.6 -4.0 30.4 0.0 30.4 49.9 80.3 6

28 Li Chau N -0.3 1.9 7.4 0.1 20.0 20.0 15.0 -2.0 66.7 0.0 66.7 33.7 100.4 7

18 Bheendass Ledoux N 8.0 0.7 11.6 -0.2 20.0 0.3 1.0 1.0 42.8 0.0 42.8 69.1 111.9 8

7 Parke Doig N 10.1 0.7 0.4 0.2 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 91.4 0.5 91.9 24.0 115.9 9

22 Peck Toth N 3.8 3.3 20.0 20.0 12.9 20.0 20.0 20.0 120.0 0.0 120.0 43.0 163.0 10

21 Nishitoba Nishitoba N 6.6 2.9 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 129.5 0.0 129.5 34.2 163.7 11

24 Rachwal Olszewski N 0.4 4.6 8.8 -0.9 3.0 20.0 0.2 -3.0 40.9 0.0 40.9 135.1 176.0 1224 Rachwal Olszewski N 0.4 4.6 8.8 -0.9 3.0 20.0 0.2 -3.0 40.9 0.0 40.9 135.1 176.0 12

27 Hollema Van'tspyker N 13.6 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 153.6 0.0 153.6 26.6 180.2 13

5 Burgess Ford N 0.7 1.1 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 121.8 0.0 121.8 66.3 188.1 14

8 Gospodinov Weigel N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 39.7 199.7 15

9 Cohen Cohen N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 42.0 202.0 16

11 Tjoa Berry N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 47.1 207.1 17

20 Do Casini N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 50.8 210.8 18

10 Mossounov Magun N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 57.2 217.2 19

31 Chan Ezaki N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 64.3 224.3 20

16 Macdonald Cave N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 66.5 226.5 21

29 Reid Pond N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 80.0 240.0 22

36 Ross Taber N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 102.3 262.3 23

12 Rivera Rivera N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 15.0 20.0 6.2 3.0 124.2 0.0 124.2 149.6 273.8 24

15 Sazonov Chen N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 149.8 309.8 25

6 Sveda Gamble N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 151.6 311.6 26

33 Brooks Firby T 2.4 0.4 1.8 0.2 1.0 0.1 0.5 1.0 7.4 0.0 7.4 4.0 11.4 1

23 de Roos de Roos T 9.4 1.0 -0.5 0.2 20.0 2.7 0.8 12.0 46.6 0.0 46.6 120.2 166.8 2

34 Quan-Vie Cheeseman T 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 62.7 222.7 3

35 McGlone O'Born T 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 81.9 241.9 435 McGlone O'Born T 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 81.9 241.9 4

Hosted by SPDA-online.ca



Ontario Road Rally Cup event #9 First Frost Rally 2009 Leg C and Finish Final Results 10/12/2009   8:17 AM

Car Driver Navigator Class C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C8 EOR  SubT TA Pen C Total B Total A Total A+B+C Tot Pos Driver Club Nav Club

2 Moore Moore E 3.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -0.1 -0.2 0.0 4.0 0.5 4.5 3.2 1.1 8.8 1 TAC TAC

1 Sanderson Wharton E 20.0 9.4 6.5 -0.8 0.6 0.3 -0.2 -6.0 43.8 0.0 43.8 5.0 4.3 53.1 2 KWRC KWRC

3 Leonard Leonard E 2.6 1.0 1.1 0.0 0.4 1.7 14.8 -6.0 27.6 0.0 27.6 58.3 10.2 96.1 3 MLRC MLRC

4 Guse Huber I 0.5 0.9 0.4 -1.6 0.3 0.6 1.3 -3.0 8.6 0.0 8.6 4.4 3.3 16.3 1 MLRC MLRC

13 Norris Janakovic N 0.3 0.3 -0.1 -1.8 0.4 0.0 2.9 -6.0 11.8 0.0 11.8 25.2 27.4 64.4 1 KWRC KWRC

17 Denton Alexander N 0.6 0.2 1.2 -1.1 0.6 0.6 8.6 -7.0 19.9 0.0 19.9 17.3 41.0 78.2 2 MLRC MLRC

19 Oslopov Bouiourov N 3.7 -1.2 1.5 -1.2 1.2 2.2 15.0 -7.0 33.0 0.0 33.0 36.9 15.0 84.9 3

14 Galbraith Grierson N 1.8 0.7 0.4 -1.1 2.2 0.4 10.6 -7.0 24.2 0.0 24.2 30.5 32.2 86.9 4

32 Plews Weir N 3.1 -1.0 -2.3 -2.9 -2.0 3.3 7.9 -9.0 31.5 0.0 31.5 30.4 49.9 111.8 5 HADA HADA

7 Parke Doig N 0.1 0.4 -0.1 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.8 -2.0 4.2 0.0 4.2 91.9 24.0 120.1 6 SPDA SPDA

25 Fryer Hayes N 20.0 20.0 -3.4 -1.6 0.4 2.6 5.8 -1.0 54.8 0.0 54.8 38.4 28.5 121.7 7 SPDA SPDA

28 Li Chau N 4.9 0.1 0.9 -3.7 0.4 0.8 12.9 -5.0 28.7 0.0 28.7 66.7 33.7 129.1 8

24 Rachwal Olszewski N 2.7 1.5 2.8 -2.5 0.2 1.6 0.8 -4.0 16.1 0.0 16.1 40.9 135.1 192.1 9

22 Peck Toth N 0.3 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.7 5.5 20.0 6.0 33.5 0.0 33.5 120.0 43.0 196.5 10

18 Bheendass Ledoux N 20.0 20.0 15.0 -3.0 0.3 0.5 20.0 -6.0 84.8 0.0 84.8 42.8 69.1 196.7 11

27 Hollema Van'tspyker N 3.5 0.3 -0.2 -1.5 0.3 -0.2 20.0 -4.0 30.0 0.0 30.0 153.6 26.6 210.2 12 MLRC MLRC27 Hollema Van'tspyker N 3.5 0.3 -0.2 -1.5 0.3 -0.2 20.0 -4.0 30.0 0.0 30.0 153.6 26.6 210.2 12 MLRC MLRC

21 Nishitoba Nishitoba N 9.5 0.0 2.6 -1.4 0.8 2.2 20.0 15.0 51.5 0.0 51.5 129.5 34.2 215.2 13 HADA HADA

8 Gospodinov Weigel N 3.6 0.6 1.3 -0.6 1.5 0.2 20.0 15.0 42.8 0.0 42.8 160.0 39.7 242.5 14

10 Mossounov Magun N 7.7 0.5 0.2 -0.1 0.5 20.0 20.0 4.0 53.0 0.0 53.0 160.0 57.2 270.2 15

16 Macdonald Cave N 20.0 15.0 1.4 -1.7 -6.7 1.2 20.0 11.0 77.0 0.0 77.0 160.0 66.5 303.5 16

11 Tjoa Berry N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 0.1 2.7 20.0 1.5 104.3 0.0 104.3 160.0 47.1 311.4 17

29 Reid Pond N 3.6 0.9 10.8 -1.1 1.7 20.0 20.0 15.0 73.1 0.0 73.1 160.0 80.0 313.1 18

31 Chan Ezaki N 20.0 20.0 20.0 2.3 20.0 -5.0 20.0 5.0 112.3 0.0 112.3 160.0 64.3 336.6 19 HADA HADA

15 Sazonov Chen N 1.7 0.9 2.1 -0.3 2.3 1.5 15.0 -7.0 30.8 0.0 30.8 160.0 149.8 340.6 20

12 Rivera Rivera N 5.1 0.9 0.2 -2.0 5.0 20.0 20.0 15.0 68.2 0.0 68.2 124.2 149.6 342.0 21

5 Burgess Ford N 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 160 0 160 121.8 66.3 348.1 22

9 Cohen Cohen N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 160.0 42.0 362.0 23

20 Do Casini N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 15.0 155.0 0.0 155.0 160.0 50.8 365.8 24 SPDA SPDA

36 Ross Taber N 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 160.0 0.0 160.0 160.0 102.3 422.3 25 SPDA SPDA

6 Sveda Gamble N 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 160 0 160 160 151.6 471.6 26 SPDA SPDA

33 Brooks Firby T 0.4 -2.8 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.9 2.0 8.6 0.0 8.6 7.4 4.0 20.0 1 SPDA SPDA

23 de Roos de Roos T 0.4 0.4 1.1 0.8 0.5 0.6 1.6 -6.0 11.4 0.0 11.4 46.6 120.2 178.2 2 HADA HADA

34 Quan-Vie Cheeseman T 5.0 1.7 6.7 -1.5 0.2 2.7 11.9 1.0 30.7 0.0 30.7 160.0 62.7 253.4 3 MITSU MITSU

35 McGlone O'Born T 7.1 8.6 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 13.0 128.7 0.0 128.7 160.0 81.9 370.6 4

Hosted by SPDA-online.ca


